## Unofficial Copy HB0098/483472/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 98

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Workman" and substitute "Workman, DeCarlo, Donoghue, McHale, Miller, Valderrama, Gordon, Boston, Crumlin, Eckardt, Fulton, Kach, Kelly, Kirk, La Vay, McClenahan, V. Mitchell, Pendergrass, and Walkup".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 9 and 10, and substitute:

- "(C) "HEALTH CARE SERVICES" MEANS A HEALTH OR MEDICAL CARE PROCEDURE OR SERVICE RENDERED BY A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER THAT:
- (1) PROVIDES TESTING, DIAGNOSIS, OR TREATMENT OF A HUMAN DISEASE OR DYSFUNCTION; OR
- (2) DISPENSES DRUGS, MEDICAL DEVICES, MEDICAL APPLIANCES, OR MEDICAL GOODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF A HUMAN DISEASE OR DYSFUNCTION.";

after line 10, insert:

"(D) "LICENSE" INCLUDES A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY, AS DEFINED IN § 1-101 OF THE INSURANCE ARTICLE.";

in lines 11 and 14, strike "(D)" and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(E)" and "(F)", respectively; in line 19, after "CORPORATION," insert "LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP,"; and in line 22, strike "PORTION" and substitute "PROPORTION".

On page 3, strike line 1 in its entirety; and in lines 2 and 4, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively.